

5th and final bill

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

SCH. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- TO2 Road To chhoti					
Bagras Tal, MMURAY (SD)					
Agency:- Arbind Kumar Abhay					
Agreement No - 38-SBD/MMURAY/1000-21					
Agreement value - ₹ 45,92,868-00					
Date of commencement - 27/08/2020					
Date of completion - 26/08/2021					
Rate quoted - 15.05% below.					
Actual date of completion - 21/08/2021					
Fresh measurement - NIL					
18/01/22					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① setting out of pillars & offsets					
Qty vide P-② 2 TMB					
① setting out of bench mark					
1 NO @ ₹ 3691.32/each = ₹ 3691-00					
② setting out of pillars					
3 NO @ ₹ 1687.41/each = ₹ 5062-00					
② Prov. & fly MMURAY logo & Githen Board					
Qty vide P-② 8 TMB					
3 NO @ ₹ 8841.11/each = ₹ 26523-00					
③ clearing & grubbing Rd land.					
Qty vide P-② 12 TMB					
0.26 Hec @ ₹ 51123.76/Hec = ₹ 13298-00					
④ e/w excavation for foundation					
Qty vide P-② 1 TMB					
59.60 Hec @ ₹ 269.32/Hec = ₹ 16051-00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Prov. P.C.C. 4-15 to level course Qty vide P-②④ 1 TMB					
$59.24^3 @ \frac{1}{2} = 4793.23/m^3 = \frac{1}{2}$					2837620
⑥ Prov. 1/4 in found?					
Qty vide P-②④ 1 TMB					
$61.22m^3 @ \frac{1}{2} = 5579.19/m^3 = \frac{1}{2}$					34185820
⑦ Prov. and laying HPMS 100mm d.					
Qty vide P-②④ 1 TMB					
$15.04 @ \frac{1}{2} = 3470.14/m = \frac{1}{2}$					5282200
⑧ Plastering with 1:4					
Qty vide P-②④ 1 TMB					
$155.47 m^2 @ \frac{1}{2} = 152.66/m^2 = \frac{1}{2}$					2325420

⑨ Prov. 15mm cement pointing					
Qty vide P-②④ 1 TMB					
$26.52m^2 @ \frac{1}{2} = 45.80/m^2 = \frac{1}{2}$					1215200
⑩ Const. of embankment with apron					
Qty vide P-②⑤ 1 TMB					
⑪ For 1000 m lead.					
$65.18m^3 @ \frac{1}{2} = 184.94/m^3 = \frac{1}{2}$					11403200
⑫ for lead 100m.					
$1142.30m^3 @ \frac{1}{2} = 150.38/m^3 = \frac{1}{2}$					171779200
⑬ 1/2 excavation soil with hydraulic means.					
Qty vide P-②⑤ 1 TMB					
$80.25m^3 @ \frac{1}{2} = 74.16/m^3 = \frac{1}{2}$					6396200
⑭ Prov. 1/2 8+1 mat					
Qty vide P-②⑤ 1 TMB					
$423.65m^3 @ \frac{1}{2} = 2025.05/m^3 = \frac{1}{2}$					857973200

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Prev. work grout mat					
Qty vide p- (24) & TMB-					
$243.82 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ } 2701.44 / \text{m}^2 =$					65866200
(14) Prev. carp m 30 with 43 grade enamel					
Qty vide p- (25) & TMB-					
$61.20 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ } 6285.63 / \text{m}^2 =$					384681200
(15) Prev. prime coat					
Qty vide p- (25) & TMB-					
$2868.75 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ } 44.9 / \text{m}^2 =$					128147200
					44121000
(16) Prev. Tack coat					
Qty vide p- (25) & TMB-					
$2868.75 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ } 15.38 / \text{m}^2 =$					44121200
(17) Prev. m.s.s. - do -					
Qty vide p- (26) & TMB-					
$2868.75 \text{ m}^2 \text{ @ } 200.76 / \text{m}^2 =$					575930200
(18) Prev. and final Rd furniture					
Qty vide p- (26) & TMB-					
① equilateral equilateral triangle,					
16 Nos @ $3680.73 / \text{each} =$					58884200
(11) 600 mm circular					
4 Nos @ $4952.15 / \text{each} =$					19809200
(111) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
2 Nos @ $4660.09 / \text{each} =$					9320200
(14) 900 mm octagonal					
2 Nos @ $8848.02 / \text{each} =$					17696200
(19) Prev. and final km & road p.p.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Qty vide p-26 & PMS

① Ordinary km post

2 Nos @ 2018.12/each 225 4084200

② 200m post

4 Nos @ 563.69/each 22 2255200

③ Prov. and fly place & delineated

Qty vide p-26 & PMS

1 NO @ 2738.57/each 22 2738500

④ Prov. and fly boundary & lines

Qty vide p-26 & PMS

32 Nos @ 465.23/each 22 14887200

⑤ Prov. hot-applied thermoplastic

heat video

Qty vide p-26 & PMS

1500M² @ 735.44/m² 22 110316200

⑥ Prov. hot-applied thermoplastic paint & cap

Qty vide p-27 & PMS

2000M² @ 735.44/m² 22 14709200

⑦ Const. of subgrade & shoulder

Qty vide p-27 & PMS

59640M³ @ 176.58/m³ 22 105312200

⑧ Prov. 15/17 in CM (1/2 in)

Qty vide p-27 & PMS

3.12M³ @ 6034.59/m³ 22 18828200

⑨ Prov. base work & sub

Qty vide p-27 & PMS

130M @ 360.98/m 22 4693200

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27) Prov. hand shouldering					
Qty vide p- (27)	17	1000			
75 Nos @ ₹ 89.92/m ²				25	3659.20
(28) Planting of trees					
Qty vide p- (27)	12	1000			
75 Nos @ ₹ 89.92/m ²					6149.20
(29) Reinforcement concrete cube					
Qty vide p- (27)	12	1000			
192.91 m ² @ ₹ 92.94/m ²					17899.20
				T=₹	3851468.20
Add L.C. @ 1%				Z(+) =	38515.20
Add GST @ 12%				Z(+) =	462126.20
Add. S.F. @ 10% on material =				H) =	50361.20
				T=₹	4902520.20
Less 15.05% as per agreement					662520.20
				Net T=₹	3739940.20
Less previous payments				= F.R.	3594320.20
vide p- (28) & memo					
				Net T = ₹	145620200
643				C/P	19/11/22
18/01/22					
J.E.					

Continuation